11

LRBa2859/2 JK:lmk:rs

## SENATE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2005 SENATE BILL 563

March 31, 2006 - Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

1	At the l	locations	indicated,	amend	the	bill	as fol	llows:
---	----------	-----------	------------	-------	-----	------	--------	--------

- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 15: after "include" insert "salary or wages or".
- 3 **2.** Page 4, line 18: delete "2005" and substitute "2007".
- **3.** Page 5, line 8: delete "2005" and substitute "2007".
- 4. Page 5, line 18: after the period insert "The claimant shall submit a copy of
  the approved application with the claimant's return.".
- 7 **5.** Page 5, line 21: delete "wages and salaries" and substitute "amounts under par. (b)".
- 9 **6.** Page 6, line 8: delete that line and substitute: "otherwise due under s. 71.02 or 71.08 or no tax is due under s. 71.02 or 71.08, the amount of the claim".
  - **7.** Page 7, line 4: on lines 4, 13, 23 and 24, delete "2005" and substitute "2007".
- **8.** Page 7, line 20: delete "2005, or" and substitute "2007, or".

- **9.** Page 7, line 20: delete "31, 2005" and substitute "31, 2007".
- 2 **10.** Page 9, line 2: after that line insert:
- 3 "Section 6m. 71.10 (4) (ga) of the statutes is created to read:
- 4 71.10 (4) (ga) Film production services credit under s. 71.07 (5f) (b) 1. and 3.".
- 5 **11.** Page 9, line 8: after "(5f)" insert "(b) 2.".
- 6 **12.** Page 12, line 1: after "include" insert "salary or wages or".
- 7 **13.** Page 12, line 4: on lines 4 and 19, delete "2005" and substitute "2007".
- Page 13, line 4: after the period insert "The claimant shall submit a copy of the approved application with the claimant's return.".
- 10 **15.** Page 13, line 7: delete "wages and salaries" and substitute "amounts under par. (b)".
- 12 **16.** Page 14, line 13: on lines 13 and 22, delete "2005" and substitute "2007".
- 13 **17.** Page 15, line 5: delete "2005, or" and substitute "2007, or".
- 14 **18.** Page 15, line 5: delete "31, 2005" and substitute "31, 2007".
- 15 **19.** Page 15, line 8: on lines 8 and 9, delete "2005" and substitute "2007".
- **20.** Page 18, line 5: after "include" insert "salary or wages or".
- 17 **21.** Page 18, line 8: on lines 8 and 23, delete "2005" and substitute "2007".
- 18 **22.** Page 19, line 9: after the period insert "The claimant shall submit a copy of the approved application with the claimant's return.".
- 23. Page 19, line 12: delete "wages and salaries" and substitute "amounts under par. (b)".
- 22 **24.** Page 20, line 20: delete "2005" and substitute "2007".

- 25. Page 21, line 4: on lines 4, 14 and 15, delete "2005" and substitute "2007".
- **26.** Page 21, line 11: delete "2005, or" and substitute "2007, or".
- 3 **27.** Page 21, line 11: delete "31, 2005" and substitute "31, 2007".

4 (END)